MBR640TE~MBR6200TE
Schottky Barrier Diode
Revision：2.0 Jun-2021
1 / 3
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Features
 High Surge Capability
 High Current Capability
 Low Forward Voltage Drop
 High temperature soldering guaranteed
Note:
1.  Measured at 1 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4 V DC.
2. Mounted on 10cm x 10cm x 1mm copper pad area
Parameter Symbols MBR640TE MBR645TE MBR660TE MBR6100TE MBR6150TE MBR6200TE Units
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 40 45 60 100 150 200 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 28 31.5 42 70 105 140 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 40 45 60 100 150 200 V
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current IF(AV) 6.0 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single
Half Sine Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
IFSM 90 A
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 5 A VF 0.65 0.70 0.85 0.90 0.92 V
Maximum DC Reverse Current
at Rated DC Blocking Voltage TJ = 25°C
TJ = 125°C
IR 0.1
20
0.05
20
mA
Typical Junction Capacitance Note1 Cj 600 400 pF
Typical Thermal Resistance Note2 RθJA 35 °C/W
Junction Temperature TJ 150 175 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 -55 to +175 °C
  TO-252
1
2
4
3
Typical Characteristic Curves
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
Revision：2.0 Jun-2021
2 / 3
MBR640TE~MBR6200TE
Schottky Barrier Diode
Av
er
ag
e
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
0
0 20 40 140 160 180 200
40V-45V
0.1
1.0
.01
10
50
In
st
an
eo
us
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Forward Voltage (V)
Pulse Width 300us
1% Duty Cycle
3.0
60
V
10
0V
40
~4
5V
Tj=25 C
15
0~
20
0V
40
20
0
60
100
80
1 50 100
Tj=25 C 8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
Pe
ak
 F
or
w
ar
d
Su
ra
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (m
A)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1.0
100
10
0
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage（%）
20 40 60 80 100
40V~100V
150V~200V
J=T 25°C
TJ=100°C
60V-200V
0.1 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.5
60 80 100 120
Case Temperature (°C)
5 10
Number of Cycles at 60Hz
Revision：2.0 Jun-2021
3 / 3
MBR640TE~MBR6200TE
Schottky Barrier Diode
Package Outline
TO-252
Dimensions in mm
C
E
L3
H
F
S
GG
L1
D
L L2
b
A
B
M
+
N
T
J
K
UNIT
mm
mil
max
min
max
min
A B b C D E F G H L L1 L2 L3 S M N J K T
6.7 5.5 0.8 2.5 6.3 0.6 1.8 2.29
TYPICAL
0.55 3.1 1.2 1.0 1.75 0.1 3.16
ref.
6.3 5.1 0.3 2.1 5.9 0.4 1.3
264 217 31 98 248 24 71
248 201 12 83 232 16 51
0.45 2.7 0.8 0.6 1.40 0.0
22 122 47 39 69 4
18 106 31 24 55 0
90
TYPICAL
1.8
TYPICAL
71
TYPICAL
1.3
TYPICAL
51
TYPICAL
124
ref.
1.80
ref.
71
ref.
4.83
ref.
190
ref.